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SUMNER/Watt Hardison (64.8%)

RUTHERFORD/John Colemon (80.3%)

SUMNER/Nannie Berry (31.2%)

SUMNER/Westmoreland (61.5%)

SUMNER/J W Wiseman (61.1%)

RUTHERFORD/Smyrna (81.3%)

WILSON/Watertown (55.8%)

WILSON/Carroll Oakland (42.3%)

SUMNER/Walton Ferry (37.9%)

SUMNER/Gene W. Brown (53.3%)

SUMNER/Vena Stuart (82.4%)

RUTHERFORD/Roy L Waldron (76.4%)

RUTHERFORD/Brown's Chapel (42.8%)

STATE AVERAGE (58.6%)

SUMNER/George A Whitten (54.5%)

SUMNER/Guild (66%)

SUMNER/Millersville (61.2%)

RUTHERFORD/Kittrell (71.2%)

WILSON/Gladeville (26.4%)

SUMNER/Clyde Riggs (61%)

SUMNER/North Sumner (61.2%)

WILSON/Southside (36.6%)

RUTHERFORD/Smyrna Primary (76.7%)

RUTHERFORD/Stewartsboro (59.8%)

SUMNER/Oakmont (47.3%)

SUMNER/Benny C. Bills (73.1%)

SUMNER/Madison Creek (24.6%)

SUMNER/Howard (57.5%)

RUTHERFORD/Rockvale (33.7%)

WILSON/Elzie D Patton (29.4%)

RUTHERFORD/Buchanan (44.6%)

WILSON/Mt. Juliet (15.5%)

RUTHERFORD/Barfield (31%)

SUMNER/Harold B. Williams (30%)

RUTHERFORD/Wilson (30.2%)

WILSON/Tuckers Cross Roads (36.3%)

SUMNER/Bethpage (52%)

RUTHERFORD/Cedar Grove (63.1%)

RUTHERFORD/Christiana (42%)

WILSON/West (24.9%)

WILSON/Rutland (32.7%)

WILSON/W A Wright (44.4%)

RUTHERFORD/David Youree (39.3%)

RUTHERFORD/LaVergne Lake (66.6%)

SUMNER/Beech (17%)

SUMNER/Station Camp (12%)

SUMNER/Lakeside Park (39%)

WILSON/Stoner Creek (26.6%)

RUTHERFORD/Homer Pittard (13.6%)

RUTHERFORD/Stewarts Creek (26%)

RUTHERFORD/Walter Hill (60.8%)

RUTHERFORD/Rock Springs (37.4%)

SUMNER/Union (15.8%)

SUMNER/Indian Lake (7.6%)

SUMNER/Jack Anderson (18%)

RUTHERFORD/Eagleville School (34.7%)

WILSON/Lakeview (16.3%)

RUTHERFORD/Lascassas (29.7%)

RUTHERFORD/Blackman (19.8%)

RUTHERFORD/Thurman Francis (25.5%)

RUTHERFORD/McFadden (3.4%)

SUMNER/Merrol Hyde (5.2%)

Can our East Nashville-area 3rd graders read?
Reading proficiency, TN Department of Education, 2012

Numbers in Parentheses = School Free/Reduced Lunch Rate

Caution: Numbers higher than those reported by the Nation's Report Card: www.education-consumers.org/NAEP.htm

Basic and Below Basic Proficient and Advanced
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STATE AVERAGE (58.6%)
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